07-24-94 PEC



TV

101153836 TOHM COVER **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□□ ▼ OPR/FINANCE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Aprogenex, Inc. Name: Elman & Associates Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8000 El Rio Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77054 M Other Release of Security Interest Septemer 45, 1999 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application of the application is: _ B. Patent No.(s) 5,225,326; 5,457,024; A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,501,952; 5,521,061; 5,629,147; 5,582,982 Additional nun attached? 3 Yes 3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerry J. Elman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Internal Address: 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 20 West Third Street 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 1969 Citv: Media PA ZIP:19063 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerry J. Elman Name of Person Signing Dete Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenty & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000099 5225326

01 FC:581

240.00 DP

Rev. 3, July 1997

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

With the intent to be legally bound, Elman & Assocaiters, a professional corporation of Pennsylvania ("E&A") of 20 West Third Street, P.O. Box 1969, Media, PA 19063-8969, hereby releases the Security Interest granted by Aprogenex, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("Grantor") of 8000 El Rio, Houston, TX 77054, in the following:

United States patents 5,225,326; 5,457,024; 5,501,952; 5,521,061; 5,629,147; granted July 15, 1997, recorded at Reel/Frame 8604/0164, and

United States patent 5,582,982 granted July 16, 1997, recorded at Reel/Frame 8613/0639.

Furthermore, E&A hereby releases the unrecorded Security Interest granted by Grantor on July 15, 1997, in the following:

United States patent applications 08/421,705; 08/622,514; 08/775,164; 08/775,607; and 08/775,609, and in

any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination and continuation-in-part application related thereto, in any international or foreign counterparts to any of the aforesaid applications, and in any patent to result from any of such aforesaid patent applications (all hereinafter called the "Collateral").

E&A certifies that there is no outstanding secured obligation between Grantor and E&A with respect to the above-referenced Collateral, and that E&A no longer claims a security interest under the above-referenced Grant of Security Interest documents executed on July 15, 1997 and July 16, 1997.

ELMAN & ASSOCIATES

Gerry J. Elman, CEO

Executed at Media, Pennsylvania

RECORDED: 09/21/1999

dea & Kushne

Date Jul.

Witness

M19\001\Release

PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0038